
RESOLUTION 2022-165 

WHEREAS the SAISSA MSBU Fund (#143) has not received federal and state 

grant assistance with regard to the South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization Association 

(SAISSA) for FY2021/2022. Instead, these federal and state grant funds with regard to 

SAISSA were directly recorded to SAISSA 21 Fund (#138). 

WHEREAS this reduction to budgeted revenue was not anticipated in the 

2021/2022 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _1=2 ___ th ______ _ day of 

~Se_p~te~m~be~r __ , 2022 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
43000000-334390 20NA1 
43000000-334390 19NA1 
43000000-334390 l 7NA3 
43000000-331500 HIRMA 
43000000-334500 HIRMA 

APPROPRIATION 
43391581-591380 20NA1 
43391581-591380 19NA1 
43391581-591380 17NA3 
43391581-591380 HIRMA 

State Grant-Other Physical Environment 
State Grant-Other Physical Environment 
State Grant-Other Physical Environment 
FEMA Reimbursement 
State Grant-Disaster Relief 

Transfer Out to SAISSA 21 
Transfer Out to SAISSA 21 
Transfer Out to SAISSA 21 
Transfer Out to SAISSA 21 

ADOPTED this~J Z~tb~ __ day of September , 2022. 

ATTEST: 

($5,908,539) 
($ 30,751) 
($ 35,297) 
($ 409,263) 
($ 22,737) 
($6,406,587) 

($5,908,539) 
($ 30,751) 
($ 35,297) 
($ 432,000) 
($6,406,587) 


