RESOLUTION 2022-165

WHEREAS the SAISSA MSBU Fund (#143) has not received federal and state grant assistance with regard to the South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization Association (SAISSA) for FY2021/2022. Instead, these federal and state grant funds with regard to SAISSA were directly recorded to SAISSA 21 Fund (#138).

WHEREAS this reduction to budgeted revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regular	session, duly assembled on the 12t	h day of
September , 2022 the	following budget amendment pursuant to	Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:		
REVENUE		
43000000-334390 20NA1	State Grant-Other Physical Environment	(\$5,908,539)
43000000-334390 19NA1	State Grant-Other Physical Environment	(\$ 30,751)
43000000-334390 17NA3	State Grant-Other Physical Environment	(\$ 35,297)
43000000-331500 HIRMA	FEMA Reimbursement	(\$ 409,263)
43000000-334500 HIRMA	State Grant-Disaster Relief	(\$ 22,737)
		(\$6,406,587)
APPROPRIATION		•
43391581-591380 20NA1	Transfer Out to SAISSA 21	(\$5,908,539)
43391581-591380 19NA1	Transfer Out to SAISSA 21	(\$ 30,751)
43391581-591380 17NA3	Transfer Out to SAISSA 21	(\$ 35,297)
43391581-591380 HIRMA	Transfer Out to SAISSA 21	(\$ 432,000)
		(\$6,406,587)

ADOPTED this 12th day of September , 2022

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK